

UTAH VALLEY UNIVERSITY

FACULTY SENATE

Resolution to Acknowledge the Service of Professor Dennis Farnsworth to the UVU Faculty Senate and to the UVU Community at Large

The Faculty Senate of Utah Valley University,

Whereas:

Professor F. Dennis Farnsworth will retire in December 2019 after 47 years of service to Utah Valley University.

now, therefore, be it

Resolved, that the Faculty Senate of Utah Valley University, on behalf of its members:

Gratefully acknowledges Professor Farnsworth's service as Faculty Senate President 1986-1987 and as Faculty Senator for the Department of History & Political Science, and recognize his service to the students of Utah Valley University, his service to the Department of History & Political Science and to the University in general.

Mover:

Lyn Ellen Bennett, Senator-History & Political Science

December 4, 2019